

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 670**

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 4

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, lines 16 and 17, delete the boldfaced material.
2 Delete lines 23 through 25.
3 In line 26, delete “(b)” and insert “(4)(a)”.
4 On page 2, line 3, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
5 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 27 and insert:
6 “(11)(a)(A) Except as provided in subparagraph (B) of this paragraph, the name of the Secretary
7 of State may not appear in the secretary’s official capacity on the return identification envelope,
8 secrecy envelope or on any instructions or materials included with the ballot if the secretary is a
9 candidate in the election for which the ballot is printed.
10 “(B) This paragraph does not prohibit the name of the Secretary of State from appearing in the
11 secretary’s official capacity in the voters’ pamphlet.”.
12
-